!or' io'j northerly from the northerly line of One 1-Inn-

sired and First street, thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 3n ') feet to 
the easterly line of the Boulevard; thence northerly 
along said line sixty (6o') feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and twenty-five 325 feet to the westerly line 
of Tenth avenue ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
;6o' 1 feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the westerly line of the 
Boulevard, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
12o1' ro") northerly from the northerly line of One Hun-

[...]

-6o') feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the westerly line of West 
End avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten 
inches Tnor' io') northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and First street, thence westerly four hundred 
and three 403'; feet to the easterly line of Riverside 
avenue ; thence northerly along said line in a curved 
line radius six hundred 600'`. feet distance sixty feet one 
and three-eighths inches 6o' I4s'' ; thence easterly four 
hundred poo' feet to the westerly line of West Endave-